DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$4362.15 Rec:\$40.00

2020-951911

\$4,402.15 Pgs=3

09/03/2020 09:28 AM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1419-03-002-042

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Hastings 754 Jordan Avenue Los Altos, CA 94022

**ESCROW NO: 11001038-JML** 

RPTT \$4,362.15

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Clear Creek Residential LLC, A Delaware Limited Liabilty Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Jeffery S and Rachel Sarah Hastings, Trustees of the Jeffrey S and Rachel Sarah Hastings Trust dated June 29, 2001 as Amended July 8, 2009

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

### SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Clear Creek Residential, LLC, a Delaware Lir Liabilty Company  By: Leisha Ehlert, Authorized Representative	nited		
TEXOS STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF TYAVIS	} ss:		
This instrument was acknowledged before	me on Augus	t 12, 2020	
by Leisha Ehlert	///		
Hannah & Smi	[]\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	MANNAU D	CARTERIA
Notary Public	(seal)	HANNAH P Notary ID #13 My Commission November 5	2238835 1 Expire

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **Legal Description**

#### Parcel 1

Lot 251 of CLEAR CREEK TAHOE-PHASE 1A & 1B, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, state of Nevada, on November 18, 2016, as File No. 2016-890939, Official Records, as amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded January 23, 2017, as File No. 2017-893667, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded June 13, 2018, as File No. 2018-915417, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded June 13, 2018, as File No. 2018-915418.

### Parcel 2

Easements granted in that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for Clear Creek Tahoe, recorded September 27, 2016 as Document No. 2016-888265, Official Records. And Amendments thereto recorded as document numbers 890755, 902099 and 916465.

APN: 1419-03-002-042



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

<ol> <li>Assessor Parcel Num!</li> </ol>	ber(s)		\	
a. 1419-03-002-042			\	
b.			\	
с.			\	
d. ,			\	
2. Type of Property:		\	\	
a. IZ\ Vacant Land c. □ Condo/Twnhse	_	FOR RECORDERS OPTION		
e. D Apt. Bldg	d. ☐ 2-4 Pie f. ☐ Comm'		·\\	
g.  Agricultural	h. 🗆 Mobile	Date of Hecording:	4	
i. Other	II. LI MODIIE	Home Notes:		
**************************************	MININ #Description of the Control of	**************************************		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ 1,118,500.00		
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreck	osure Only (value o			
c. Transfer Tax Value		\$ <u>1,118,500.00</u>		
d. Real Property Transfer	'Tax Due:	\$ 4362 15	200 - 200 -	
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed</u>		\	4	
a. Transfer Tax Exer	mption, per NRS 37	5.090. Section		
b. Explain Reason fo	or Exemption		A Commence of the Commence of	
			2	
that disallowance of any claimed of 10% of the tax due plus inter ointly and severally liable for an	rio substantiate the 1 exemption, or othe rest at 1% per mon	the best of their information and belief, and car information provided herein. Furthermore, the redetermination of additional tax due, may res th. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and owed.	parties agree	
Signature DocuSigned by:		Capacity Grantor	$\nabla$	
Signature Leffrey S Hast	ings, trustee	Capacity Grantee		
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMA	ATION	
(REQUIRED		(REQUIRED)		
Print Name: Clear Creek Resid	dential LLC, A	Print Name: Jeffrey S and Rachel Sar	ah Hastings	
Delaware Limited Liabilty Comp	pany	Trust dated June 29, 2001 as Amende	d July 8,	
Address: 199 Old Clear Creek	Pood	2009		
City: Clear Creek	noau	27 months 25 45 - 1 100 mapping april 1 1 2 months become 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Address: 754 Jordan Ave	
State: NV Zip: 89705		The state of the s	y: Los Altos	
Quidicianistical control of the cont		State:CAZip: 94022	Access secondary against	
COMPANY/PERSO	N REQUESTING R	ECORDING (Required if not Seller or Buye	-1	
Limit Lawing: Signature Little Co.	mpany LLC	Escrow No.: 11001038-110-JML	7)	
Address: 212 Elks Point Road,	Suite 445, PO Box	10297	PRESIDE TABLES CONTROL	
City, State, Zip: Zephyr Cove, I	NV 89448	2- 1000 A -		
	- Comme	14. MAY DE DESARRE EN	Anglessagenson I	
AS A FUBLIC F	JESOUD I HIS LOP	M MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED		